
 MANSFIELD SOFTBALL 2023 
   

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION JV VARSITY 

-Sat Jan 28- Byron Nelson Byron Nelson x 12pm/2pm 

-Mon Jan 30- Marcus Marcus 5:00pm 7:00pm 

-Tues Feb 7- Ennis Ennis 5:00pm 7:00pm 

-Sat Feb 11- Burleson Centennial Burleson Centennial 12:00pm 2:00pm 

Tues Feb 14 Marcus Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Thurs Feb 16-Sat Feb 18 Varsity Tournament Midlothian Heritage X TBA 

Tues Feb 21 Red Oak Mansfield 5pm/6:30pm X 

Thurs Feb 23-Sat Feb 25 Varsity Tournament Mansfield ISD X TBA 

Thurs Mar 2-Sat Mar 4 Varsity Tournament Saginaw X TBA 

*Tues Mar 7 Legacy Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Fri Mar 10 Lake Ridge Lake Ridge 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Tues Mar 14 Cedar Hill Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Wed Mar 15 Duncanville Duncanville 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Tues Mar 21 Waxahachie Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Thurs Mar 23 & Sat Mar 25 JV tournament Mansfield ISD TBA X 

*Fri Mar 24// Skyline Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Tues Mar 28 Desoto Desoto 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Fri Mar 31 Legacy Legacy 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Tues Apr 4>> Lake Ridge Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Thurs Apr 6 Cedar Hill Cedar Hill 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Tues Apr 11 Duncanville Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Fri Apr 14 Waxahachie Waxahachie 5:00pm 7:00pm 

Sat Apr 15 Arlington Martin Mansfield 11:00am 1:00pm 

*Tues Apr 18 Skyline Skyline 5:00pm 7:00pm 

*Fri Apr 21^^ Desoto Mansfield 5:00pm 7:00pm 

 
-Scrimmages-    HOME Game    *DISTRICT Game  >>Youth Softball Night         //Teacher Appreciation     ^^Senior Night     

Head Coach: Becca Wessels       Assistant Coaches: Natalie Meyer, Keith Hardin  


